Bear CSX Throttling Solution
A reliable throttling valve requires outstanding performance
in both the actuator and valve. To achieve this Calscan uses
the low power and extensively tested Bear BAQ electric
actuator combined with the Hydroplex CSX valve with its low
maintenance twin tungsten carbide disc trim technology.
Reliable and zero-emission, using Bear Throttling solutions

Flow Flow
CSX Valve Options
Ordering Information
Calscan Solutions
4188 93 St NW
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
T6E 5P5
Ph:780-944-1377
BCSX
All specifications subject to change without notice    rev 1v03
Bear CSX Valve
1
= 1 inch FNPT
2
= 2 inch FNPT
150
= 150RF Flange
300
= 300RF Flange
600
= 600RF Flange
Port
C
= Closed
O
= Open
Fail
750 = 3/4in
500 = 1/2in
375 = 3/8in
250 = 1/4in
187 = 3/16in
125 = 1/8in
375D = 3/8in
  Dump Trim
Trim
CSX Valve Cut-Away
1 - Valve Body: Durable carbon steel body
2 - Stem Assembly
3 - Thrust Bearing
4 - Tungsten Carbide Control Discs: All valves come standard
with Tungsten carbide Trim available in sizes up to 3/4in
5 - Optional Fixed Orifice Bean: Removable fixed size choke
for multistage throttling
6 - Optional Wear Sleeve: The wear sleeve is made from a
durable Stellite for abrasive or turbulent environments
extending valve life
7 - Cartridge Assembly: Removable cartridge allows for easy
assembly and disassembly of all internal valve components
8 - Maintenance Detection Port: A pressure sensor can be
added here for early detection of valve wear
9 - Wear Disc: Removable cartridge allows for easy assembly
and disassembly of all internal valve components
10 - Methanol Injection Port: Optionally inject methanol right
where its needed, where the pressure drops and the
hydrates form